Resolution No. (81) of 2023

Regarding

<u>Amending an Article Number in the Definition of "Promotional or Marketing</u> <u>Material"</u>

Having Perused:

- Law No. 7 of 2010 Regarding the Establishment of the Capital Markets Authority and Regulating Securities Activities and its Executive Bylaws, and their amendments; and

- CMA Board of Commissioners Resolution passed in its meeting No. (16) of 2023 held on 31/05/2023.

The Following Was Resolved

Article (1)

Module One (Glossary) of the Executive Bylaws of Law No. 7 of 2010 Regarding the Establishment of the Capital Markets Authority and Regulating Securities Activities and their amendments is hereby amended pursuant to Annex (1) attached to this Resolution.

Article (2)

The concerned bodies shall execute this Resolution, each within its jurisdiction. This Resolution shall come into force from the date of its issuance, and it shall be published in the Official Gazette.

Prof. Ahmad Almelhem Issued on: 04/06/2023

Annex (1)

#	Module	Amendment Type	Text Before Amendment	Text After Amendment
1	One	Amending the Definition of "Promotional or Marketing Material"	documentation, whether sent in writing or electronically or by any other modern communication means, serving to promote or market a Fund or proposed Fund, which shall be made in accordance with the provisions set out in Article 2-22-5 of Chapter Two (Funds) of Module Thirteen (Collective Investment Schemes) of these Executive Bylaws.	documentation, whether sent in writing or electronically or by any other modern communication means, serving to promote or market a Fund or proposed Fund, which shall be made in accordance with the provisions set out in Article 2- 22-2 of Chapter Two (Funds) of Module Thirteen (Collective Investment Schemes) of these Executive Bylaws.